10:00 am
10:10 am
10:15 am
10:45 am
11:00 am
11:20 am
12:00 pm
12:20 pm
1:00 pm

1:15 pm

1:45 pm

Missouri State Foster Care & Adoption Board
Truman Building Room 750
301 West High Street, Jefferson City, MO 65101
Friday, June 7, 2024

Welcome and Introductions

Approval of Minutes from December

Director’ Update

Dana Lopez
Dana Lopez

Director Missey

Reasonable and Prudent Parenting Melissa

MO C.A.R.E. Rollout Melissa
Reboot Update Policy/Memo Melissa
Lunch

Board Fund Update/Data Lauren

Child Care Lauren

Board Membership/Review Board Documents Lauren/Crissy
Open Forum

2024 Meeting Dates

Tuesday, March 5t
Friday, June 7t
Tuesday, September 3
Tuesday, December 3

2025 Meeting Dates

Tuesday, March 4t
Tuesday, June 3™
Tuesday, September 2"
Tuesday, December 2"

Truman Building Room 750
Truman Building Room 750
Truman Building Room 493
Truman Building Room 750

Truman Building Room 500
Truman Building Room 500
Truman Building Room 500
Truman Building Room 500



