Missouri State Foster Care & Adoption Board Truman Building Room 750 301 West High Street, Jefferson City, MO 65101 Friday, June 7, 2024

10:00 am	Welcome and Introductions	Dana Lopez
10:10 am	Approval of Minutes from December	Dana Lopez
10:15 am	Director' Update	Director Missey
10:45 am	Reasonable and Prudent Parenting	Melissa
11:00 am	MO C.A.R.E. Rollout	Melissa
11:20 am	Reboot Update Policy/Memo	Melissa
12:00 pm	Lunch	
12:20 pm	Board Fund Update/Data	Lauren
1:00 pm	Child Care	Lauren
1:15 pm	Board Membership/Review Board Documents	Lauren/Crissy
1:45 pm	Open Forum	

2024 Meeting Dates

Tuesday, March 5 th	Truman Building Room 750
Friday, June 7 th	Truman Building Room 750
Tuesday, September 3 rd	Truman Building Room 493
Tuesday, December 3 rd	Truman Building Room 750

2025 Meeting Dates

Tuesday, March 4 th	Truman Building Room 500
Tuesday, June 3 rd	Truman Building Room 500
Tuesday, September 2 nd	Truman Building Room 500
Tuesday, December 2 nd	Truman Building Room 500